

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 08/24/13

PROJECT(S): 17532.00

LOCATION(S): Frankfort, Strut Replacement MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : FRANKFORT, STRUT REPLACEMENT. WORK INCLUDES STRUT

RANK			VENDOR NO./NAME			TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	003019	GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LLC.				\$	229,525.00	100.0000%	
2	001934	MAINE EARTH				\$	231,798.00	100.9903%	
3	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS				\$	253,800.00	110.5762%	
4	000707	SARGENT CORPORATION				\$	253,807.00	110.5792%	
5	001906	FARLEY & SON, INC.				\$	256,926.55	111.9384%	
6	001233	R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$	258,955.00	112.8221%	
7	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.				\$	264,609.00	115.2855%	
8	001982	N F LUCE, INC.				\$	284,674.00	124.0274%	
9	000118	STETSON & WATSON, J. V.				\$	288,081.50	125.5120%	
10	002660	SITWERX				\$	297,690.00	129.6983%	
11	000282	BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS				\$	299,180.00	130.3475%	
12	000416	T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$	312,312.00	136.0688%	
13	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)				\$	313,978.50	136.7949%	
14	000360	HUGHES BROTHERS INC.				\$	319,994.00	139.4157%	
=====									
			(1) 003019 GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPR		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT									
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 Project Items									
0010 203.20			1090.000 CY	11.00000	11990.00	15.00000	16350.00	10.00000	10900.00
COMMON EXCAVATION									
0020 203.25			188.000 CY	20.00000	3760.00	26.00000	4888.00	40.00000	7520.00
GRANULAR BORROW									
0030 203.33			30.000 CY	35.00000	1050.00	100.00000	3000.00	90.00000	2700.00
SPECIAL FILL									
0040 203.35			40.000 CY	40.00000	1600.00	70.00000	2800.00	55.00000	2200.00
CRUSHED STONE FILL									
0050 304.10			890.000 CY	19.00000	16910.00	18.00000	16020.00	30.00000	26700.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
0060 403.208			140.000 T	165.00000	23100.00	120.00000	16800.00	150.00000	21000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(1) 003019		(2) 001934		(3) 000164	
			GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPR		MAINE EARTH		CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	140.000 T	165.00000	23100.00	120.00000	16800.00	150.00000	21000.00
0080 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	33.000 G	20.00000	660.00	10.00000	330.00	19.00000	627.00
0090 508.13	SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	82.000 LS	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0100 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0110 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0120 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	1.000 LS	74000.00000	74000.00	77500.00000	77500.00	85000.00000	85000.00
0130 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	337.500 LF	18.00000	6075.00	17.00000	5737.50	17.00000	5737.50
0140 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	4.000 EA	40.00000	160.00	35.00000	140.00	35.00000	140.00
0150 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	4.000 EA	1650.00000	6600.00	1525.00000	6100.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0160 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	25.000 CY	40.00000	1000.00	70.00000	1750.00	60.00000	1500.00
0170 610.16	HEAVY RIPRAP	125.000 CY	40.00000	5000.00	92.00000	11500.00	60.00000	7500.00
0180 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	8.000 UN	40.00000	320.00	30.00000	240.00	35.00000	280.00
0190 619.12	MULCH	8.000 UN	40.00000	320.00	20.00000	160.00	35.00000	280.00
0200 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	350.000 SY	3.00000	1050.00	1.65000	577.50	3.00000	1050.00
0210 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	150.000 SY	3.00000	450.00	1.80000	270.00	5.00000	750.00
0220 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	6.000 EA	50.00000	300.00	200.00000	1200.00	75.00000	450.00
0230 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	25.00000	250.00	55.00000	550.00	20.00000	200.00
0240 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00	16.00000	320.00	10.00000	200.00
0250 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	521.000 SF	30.00000	15630.00	15.00000	7815.00	15.00000	7815.00
0260 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	50.00000	1500.00	35.00000	1050.00	35.00000	1050.00
0270 652.38	FLAGGER	300.000 HR	16.00000	4800.00	18.00000	5400.00	15.00000	4500.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00
=====

			(1) 003019		(2) 001934		(3) 000164	
			GARDNER CONSTRUCTION ENTERPR		MAINE EARTH		CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0290 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	24000.50000	24000.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	229,525.00	\$	231,798.00	\$	253,800.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	229,525.00	\$	231,798.00	\$	253,800.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(4) 000707		(5) 001906		(6) 001233	
			SARGENT CORPORATION		FARLEY & SON, INC.		R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Project Items								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1090.000 CY	7.70000	8393.00	10.25000	11172.50	15.00000	16350.00
0020 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	188.000 CY	40.00000	7520.00	16.31000	3066.28	20.00000	3760.00
0030 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	30.000 CY	70.00000	2100.00	68.67000	2060.10	83.00000	2490.00
0040 203.35	CRUSHED STONE FILL	40.000 CY	50.00000	2000.00	47.47000	1898.80	37.00000	1480.00
0050 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	890.000 CY	25.00000	22250.00	23.58000	20986.20	20.00000	17800.00
0060 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	140.000 T	180.00000	25200.00	207.89000	29104.60	142.00000	19880.00
0070 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	140.000 T	180.00000	25200.00	207.89000	29104.60	142.00000	19880.00
0080 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	33.000 G	17.00000	561.00	94.73000	3126.09	16.00000	528.00
0090 508.13	SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	82.000 LS	2200.00000	2200.00	1794.97000	1794.97	3000.00000	3000.00
0100 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	8700.00000	8700.00	7857.66000	7857.66	5000.00000	5000.00
0110 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	8900.00000	8900.00	8238.72000	8238.72	6075.00000	6075.00
0120 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	1.000 LS	73600.00000	73600.00	71923.72000	71923.72	105000.00000	105000.00
0130 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	337.500 LF	18.00000	6075.00	18.62000	6284.25	18.00000	6075.00
0140 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	4.000 EA	37.00000	148.00	38.33000	153.32	36.00000	144.00
0150 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	4.000 EA	1600.00000	6400.00	1669.88000	6679.52	1600.00000	6400.00
0160 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	25.000 CY	55.00000	1375.00	37.80000	945.00	45.00000	1125.00
0170 610.16	HEAVY RIPRAP	125.000 CY	72.00000	9000.00	51.15000	6393.75	50.00000	6250.00
0180 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	8.000 UN	48.00000	384.00	27.38000	219.04	32.00000	256.00
0190 619.12	MULCH	8.000 UN	14.00000	112.00	27.38000	219.04	26.00000	208.00
0200 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	350.000 SY	2.00000	700.00	2.44000	854.00	2.00000	700.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(4) 000707		(5) 001906		(6) 001233	
			SARGENT CORPORATION		FARLEY & SON, INC.		R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTIO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	150.000 SY	2.00000	300.00	5.96000	894.00	3.00000	450.00
0220 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	6.000 EA	125.00000	750.00	215.88000	1295.28	160.00000	960.00
0230 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	80.00000	800.00	55.35000	553.50	50.00000	500.00
0240 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	30.00000	600.00	17.36000	347.20	25.00000	500.00
0250 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	521.000 SF	9.00000	4689.00	8.27000	4308.67	14.00000	7294.00
0260 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	125.00000	3750.00	51.66000	1549.80	75.00000	2250.00
0270 652.38	FLAGGER	300.000 HR	20.00000	6000.00	22.02000	6606.00	17.00000	5100.00
0280 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	3400.00000	3400.00	3226.75000	3226.75	4500.00000	4500.00
0290 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	22700.00000	22700.00	26063.19000	26063.19	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	253,807.00	\$	256,926.55	\$	258,955.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	253,807.00	\$	256,926.55	\$	258,955.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(7) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(8) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(9) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	150.000	SY	5.00000	750.00	3.00000	450.00	2.00000	300.00
0220 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	6.000	EA	150.00000	900.00	200.00000	1200.00	175.00000	1050.00
0230 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	50.00000	500.00	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00
0240 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00
0250 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	521.000	SF	17.00000	8857.00	8.00000	4168.00	15.00000	7815.00
0260 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000	CD	35.00000	1050.00	220.00000	6600.00	25.00000	750.00
0270 652.38 FLAGGER	300.000	HR	15.00000	4500.00	17.00000	5100.00	16.00000	4800.00
0280 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	500.00000	500.00
0290 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	26422.50000	26422.50	28500.00000	28500.00	28808.00000	28808.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	264,609.00	\$	284,674.00	\$	288,081.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	264,609.00	\$	284,674.00	\$	288,081.50

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(10) 002660		(11) 000282		(12) 000416	
			SITEXWEX		BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Project Items								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1090.000 CY	10.00000	10900.00	20.00000	21800.00	11.00000	11990.00
0020 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	188.000 CY	28.00000	5264.00	25.00000	4700.00	40.00000	7520.00
0030 203.33	SPECIAL FILL	30.000 CY	50.00000	1500.00	100.00000	3000.00	120.00000	3600.00
0040 203.35	CRUSHED STONE FILL	40.000 CY	40.00000	1600.00	35.00000	1400.00	55.00000	2200.00
0050 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	890.000 CY	29.00000	25810.00	25.00000	22250.00	32.00000	28480.00
0060 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	140.000 T	180.00000	25200.00	180.00000	25200.00	150.00000	21000.00
0070 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	140.000 T	180.00000	25200.00	180.00000	25200.00	150.00000	21000.00
0080 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	33.000 G	20.00000	660.00	20.00000	660.00	19.00000	627.00
0090 508.13	SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	82.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0100 511.07	COFFERDAM: Downstream	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0110 511.07	COFFERDAM: Upstream	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0120 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	1.000 LS	99000.00000	99000.00	106000.00000	106000.00	93000.00000	93000.00
0130 606.23	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	337.500 LF	18.00000	6075.00	20.00000	6750.00	16.00000	5400.00
0140 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	4.000 EA	40.00000	160.00	40.00000	160.00	35.00000	140.00
0150 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	4.000 EA	1600.00000	6400.00	1600.00000	6400.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0160 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	25.000 CY	40.00000	1000.00	35.00000	875.00	105.00000	2625.00
0170 610.16	HEAVY RIPRAP	125.000 CY	55.00000	6875.00	35.00000	4375.00	105.00000	13125.00
0180 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	8.000 UN	25.00000	200.00	50.00000	400.00	20.00000	160.00
0190 619.12	MULCH	8.000 UN	25.00000	200.00	50.00000	400.00	30.00000	240.00
0200 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	350.000 SY	1.50000	525.00	10.00000	3500.00	3.00000	1050.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00
=====

			(10) 002660		(11) 000282		(12) 000416	
			SITEWERX		BOWMAN CONSTRUCTORS		T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	150.000 SY	1.50000	225.00	10.00000	1500.00	4.00000	600.00
0220 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	6.000 EA	200.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1800.00	200.00000	1200.00
0230 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00	55.00000	550.00
0240 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	40.00000	800.00	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00
0250 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	521.000 SF	40.00000	20840.00	10.00000	5210.00	25.00000	13025.00
0260 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	200.00000	6000.00	10.00000	300.00	100.00000	3000.00
0270 652.38	FLAGGER	300.000 HR	16.00000	4800.00	30.00000	9000.00	20.00000	6000.00
0280 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0290 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	20006.00000	20006.00	34000.00000	34000.00	30780.00000	30780.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	297,690.00	\$	299,180.00	\$	312,312.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	297,690.00	\$	299,180.00	\$	312,312.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017532.00

=====

			(13) 000022		(14) 000360		()	
			LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		HUGHES BROTHERS INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	150.000 SY	3.00000	450.00	2.00000	300.00		
0220 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	6.000 EA	105.00000	630.00	125.00000	750.00		
0230 652.33	DRUM	10.000 EA	25.00000	250.00	40.00000	400.00		
0240 652.34	CONE	20.000 EA	10.00000	200.00	25.00000	500.00		
0250 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	521.000 SF	6.00000	3126.00	30.00000	15630.00		
0260 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	30.000 CD	36.00000	1080.00	300.00000	9000.00		
0270 652.38	FLAGGER	300.000 HR	14.10000	4230.00	17.00000	5100.00		
0280 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0290 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	22200.00000	22200.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	313,978.50	\$	319,994.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	313,978.50	\$	319,994.00	\$	